

DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED
CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322

Regd. Office :D-251, Ground Floor, Defence
Colony, New Delhi- 110024
Ph. : 011-68888824
Email ID : durgeshmerchants@gmail.com
Website : www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com

Date: 16th November, 2024

To,
The Executive Director,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata-700001, West Bengal
(Scrip Code: 100143)

ISIN: INE616Q01011

Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the newspaper clippings of the un-audited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 published by the Company in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Language) dated 15th November, 2024.
2. Jansatta (Hindi Language) dated 15th November, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
For Durgesh Merchants Limited

Mayank Ahuja
Director
Office Address: D-251, Ground Floor,
Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024

AKG EXIM LIMITED								
CIN No. L00063HR2005PLC119497 REG. OFFICE - UNIT NO. 237, 02ND FLOOR, TOWER-B, SPAZEDGE, SECTOR-47, GURUGRAM-122018, HARYANA Email Id:-info@akg-global.com Ph.: +91-124-4267873 Fax: +91-124-4004503 Website: www.akg-global.com								
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024								
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)	(Rs. Lakhs)
Total income/revenue from operations (net)	3,375.01	4,038.27	3,658.81	18,359.28	1,652.55	2,453.41	2,093.13	10,349.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before exceptional items & tax	19.25	30.20	37.85	197.55	11.44	25.20	18.70	152.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after exceptional items & tax	15.33	22.45	28.01	153.24	7.51	17.45	13.84	107.88
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66	3,177.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	0.05	0.07	0.09	0.48	0.02	0.05	0.04	0.34
Basic (Not annualised)	0.05	0.07	0.09	0.48	0.02	0.05	0.04	0.34
Diluted (Not annualised)	0.05	0.07	0.09	0.48	0.02	0.05	0.04	0.34

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e., www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's Functional websites i.e., www.akg-global.com.

For and on behalf of
AKG EXIM LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Rahul Bajaj
 (Chief Financial Officer)

Place: Gurugram
 Date: 14th November, 2024

SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED											
Regd. Office: 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New-Delhi-110001 CIN: L15142DL1991PLC046469, Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015 E-mail: info@superiorindustrial.in, Website: www.superiorindustrial.in											
Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024											
Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half-year Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half-year Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half-year Ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income	234.61	416.45	336.92	651.06	808.95	533.21	1944.14	968.99	2477.35	2979.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.09	46.22	119.41	62.30	189.50	-1.35	151.11	108.72	149.77	256.50
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.09	46.22	119.41	62.30	189.50	48.63	163.63	177.68	212.28	321.91
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.09	46.22	119.41	62.30	189.50	48.63	163.63	176.97	212.28	323.33
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.31	46.53	117.83	63.52	188.77	47.42	164.84	177.06	212.28	323.21
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50	138.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.12	0.33	0.86	0.45	1.37	0.32	0.91	1.32	1.22	2.10
	Basic:	0.12	0.33	0.86	0.45	1.37	0.32	0.91	1.32	1.22	2.10
	Diluted:	0.12	0.33	0.86	0.45	1.37	0.32	0.91	1.32	1.22	2.10

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.superiorindustrial.in).
 2. The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th November, 2024.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For and on behalf of Superior Industrial Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Kamal Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02644047

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 14th November, 2024

DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED						
Registered Office: D-251, GROUND FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI- 110024 CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322, E-mail id: durgeshmerchants@gmail.com; Contact no: 011-68888824; Website: www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com						
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2024						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	13.72	10.93	52.71	24.65	83.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(0.23)	38.50	(3.42)	59.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(0.23)	38.50	(3.42)	59.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	(0.23)	28.49	(3.42)	43.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer Note No. 2)	104.79	-	21.26	104.79	36.67
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	280.25	280.25	280.25	280.25	280.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):					
	Basic:	(0.01)	(0.00)	1.02	(0.01)	1.57
	Diluted:	(0.01)	(0.00)	1.02	(0.01)	1.57

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in its meeting held on 14th November 2024.
 3. Figures for the previous quarter/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary.
 4. Limited review of the above results has been carried out by the Auditors.
 5. There is only one segment for the products of the company.

On behalf of Board
 For Durgesh Merchants Limited
 Sd/-
 Rohit Ahuja
 (Managing Director)
 DIN:07859817

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 16th November, 2024

BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.						
Registered Office: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024 CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287, E-mail id: bazelinternational@gmail.com; Contact no: 011-46081516; Website: www.bazelinternationaltd.com						
Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2024						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	82.74	74.84	114.51	157.58	251.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.32	42.04	-331.4	103.36	-215.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.32	42.04	-331.4	103.36	-215.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.76	33.34	-356.6	98.1	-270.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer Note No. 2)	65.3	33.34	-347.71	98.64	-261.94
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	195.05	195.05	195.05	195.05	195.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	4,146.55	-	4,146.55
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):					
	Basic:	0.33	1.71	-17.79	0.5	-13.4
	Diluted:	0.33	1.71	-17.79	0.5	-13.4

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in its meeting held on 14th November 2024.
 3. Figures for the previous quarter/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary.
 4. Limited review of the above results has been carried out by the Auditors.
 5. There is only one segment for the products of the company.

On behalf of Board
 For BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD
 Sd/-
 Pankaj Dawar
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 06479649

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 15th November, 2024

Integrated Capital Services Limited					
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051981 Regd. Office: 606 New Delhi House, 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110 001					
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2024					
(Rs. Lakhs, except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year to date figure ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period	previous year ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations	16.59	26.04	5.94	61.11
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	4.79	(8.50)	(11.07)	(7.88)
3	Net profit for the period (after tax)	1.91	(4.39)	(21.80)	(2.59)
4	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.91	(6.47)	(21.80)	45.53
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	355.84	355.84	355.84	355.84
6	Earnings per share (face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
	- Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.01	(0.02)	(0.06)	0.13

Notes:
 1. The Audited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.
 2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated financial results for the period ended on September 30, 2024 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and the Company hereby declares and confirm that Auditor's Report on the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.
 3. In line with the provisions of Ind AS-108 'Operating Segments' as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and as provided in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the operations of the Company fall under the head "providing consultancy and advisory services", which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Pursuant to change in Object Clause of the Company, the activities of the Company are services in the nature of advisory in matters related to Insolvency and Bankruptcy.
 4. The Company's application to obtain "In Principle" approval at first instance as IPE will be submitted to IBBI after appointment of Managerial Personnel. The Company will give effect to conditions, if any, as may be provided by IBBI, which shall enable the Company to obtain final registration as an IPE.
 5. The Company has a policy to carry out assessment of Fair Value of its assets (property, plant and equipment; and investments) at the earlier of 24 months (now falling due on June 30, 2025) or a Significant Change in Business circumstances after the last review, and the assets have accordingly been assessed. The Company values its Non-Current Liabilities on Fair Value as at each reporting date.
 6. The Company has opted for the publication of consolidated financial results during this financial year. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2024, are available at the Company's website, www.raas.co.in and BSE Limited website, www.bseindia.com.
 7. The Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have certified that the financial results for the period ended September 30, 2024, do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.
 8. The financials of the Company on standalone basis for the quarter and period ended on September 30, 2024 are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended September 2024	Quarter ended September 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(i)	Total Income from operation	3.76	1.70
(ii)	Profit for the period before tax	(12.02)	(6.40)
(iii)	Profit for the period after tax	(12.44)	(6.40)
(iv)	Other comprehensive income/(loss)	-	-
(v)	Total comprehensive income/(loss) (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (iii+iv)	(12.44)	(6.40)

9. The figures for the previous quarter/year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current quarter/year's classification and presentation.

By Order of the Board
 Integrated Capital Services Limited
 Sajeew Bhushan Deora
 Chairman & Director
 DIN: 00003305

Dated: November 14, 2024
 Place: New Delhi.

JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED									
Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304 (U.P.) CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119 Ph: 91 (120) 4609000, 2470800 Email: jpinfratech.investor@jilindia.in Website: www.jaypeeinftratech.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (₹ in lacs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	44,143	32,730	22,286	99,903	44,143	32,730	22,286	99,903
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10,763	8,037	8,820	33,367	10,763	8,037	8,820	33,367
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10,763	8,037	8,820	33,367	10,763	8,037	8,820	33,367
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10,763	(6,792)	8,820	18,538	10,763	(6,792)	8,820	18,538
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10,762	(6,800)	8,821	18,534	10,762	(6,800)	8,821	18,534
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	12,514	14	14	14	12,514	14	14	14
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	10,55,094	-	-	-	10,55,094
8	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised):								
	- Basic (in ₹)	1.94	(1.25)	1.63	3.42	1.94	(1.25)	1.63	3.42
	- Basic (in ₹)	1.94	(1.25)	1.63	3.42	1.94	(1.25)	1.63	3.42

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinftratech.com). The items referred in the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and also available on company's website.
 2. The Standalone Results of the Company comprise of only one segment i.e. Yamuna Expressway Project, an integrated and indivisible project which inter-alia includes construction, operation and maintenance of Yamuna Expressway and rights for land development of 25 million sq. mtrs. along the expressway.
 3. The Company had issued series of Non-Convertible Debt Securities ("NCDs") privately placed and solely held by Axis Bank Limited which are currently listed at BSE Limited. Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble NCLT approving the Resolution Plan, the liability with respect to the NCDs shall be settled as per the treatment given in the Resolution Plan to the Assenting Institutional Financial Creditors and the outstanding NCDs shall stand extinguished and the said NCDs shall be delisted from BSE Limited. The Company is in the process of the same.
 4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinftratech.com).
 5. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2024 represents the balancing figures between the reviewed figures of the year ended 31 March, 2024 and the published year to date figures up to December 31, 2023.
 6. The previous quarters/year figures have been reworked/regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with those of current quarter/year.

For and on behalf of Jaypee Inftratech Limited
 Devang Pravin Patel
 Chief Financial Officer
 Aalok Dave
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 06645714

Place : Noida
 Date : November 14, 2024

STANDARD CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED							
Regd. Off: G-17 Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 Tel: 011-40154984, e-mail: info@stancap.co.in, stancap.delhi@gmail.com Website: www.satncap.co.in, CIN: L74899DL1987PLC027057							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024							
(Rs. In lakhs)							
Sl.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sept-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-23 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	990.74	1792.14	565.42	984.05	1785.45	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before						

